# **5**

# **STON**KLEEN TD9

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Stonkleen TD9 is a heavy-duty buildup remover that effectively removes tire marks found on floors in manufacturing and warehouse facilities. It can also be used as a heavy-duty degreaser of petroleum oils and metal oxides.

## TYPICAL USES

Stonkleen TD9 is used in manufacturing facilities to remove tire marks, grease and oils from vinyls and other hard surfaces.

## **DIRECTIONS FOR USE**

## For normal accumulation.

- Dilute 12 ounces of Stonkleen TD9 to each gallon of water.
- · Apply to floor with mop or autoscrubber.
- Rinse with water.
- Repeat as needed.

## For cleaning heavy buildup accumulations.

- Dilute 32 ounces of Stonkleen TD9 to each gallon of water.
- Apply to floor surface with mop or autoscrubber.
- For tire marks a buffing machine equipped with a white scrubbing pad is recommended.
- Rinse with water.
- · Repeat as needed.

## For heavy solid spot removal.

- Use concentrated Stonkleen TD9.
- Apply to floor with a small amount of water and agitate.
- Allow to penetrate for 2 to 3 minutes.
- · Extract and rinse thoroughly.

## **PACKAGING**

Stonkleen TD9 is a concentrated liquid and is available in: (4) | gallon containers (FG#8013A41)

or

(I) 5 gallon container (FG# 8013A5)

## STORAGE CONDITIONS

Store Stonkleen TD9 between 60 to 85°F/16 to 30°C. Keep from freezing.

#### **APPLICATION**

Stonkleen TD9 can be used with a mop, scrub brush or automatic floor machine.

## **RECOMMENDATIONS**

- The dilution ratios stated are approximations. Adjust your dilution ratio to optimize cleaning performance or to effect greater economy.
- Use all proper PPE.

#### **NOTES**

- Material Safety Data Sheets for Stonkleen TD9 are available on line at www.stonkleen.com under Products/MSDS or upon request.
- A staff of technical service engineers is available to assist with installation or to answer questions related to Stonhard products specifically, or flooring problems in general.
- Requests for technical service or literature can be made through local sales representatives and offices, or corporate offices located worldwide.

IMPORTANT

Stonhard believes the information contained here to be true and accurate as of the date of publication. Stonhard makes no warranty, expressed or implied, based on this literature and assumes no responsibility for consequential or incidental damages in the use of the systems described, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness. Information contained here is for evaluation only. We further reserve the right to modify and change products or literature at any time and without prior notice.

06/10

Rev. 06/10

**Worldwide Offices:** 

STONHARD

www.stonkleen.com